

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1376 OF 2024.**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.680 OF 2016.**

Mr. Jhawresh Vijay Purohit And Anr. ...Appellants.

*Versus*

The Union Of India Represented

By The General Manager,

...Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Priyanka Kumar for the appellants.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Interim Application has been taken out for expediting the hearing of the First Appeal. First Appeal is of the year 2016.
2. List First Appeal on the Final Hearing Board of **29<sup>th</sup> August 2024**. Interim Application stands allowed.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**