



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.680 OF 2016**

Jhawresh Vijay Purohit and Anr. ... Appellants.  
***Versus***  
The Union of India  
Represented by the General Manager ... Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. K.P. Anil Kumar, Amit Saple and Priyanka Kumar and Chinmay Apte  
for the Appellant.  
Mr. Vivek S. Tirumala i/by Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for the Respondent.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**  
**Date : February 12, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent submits that the copy of the proceedings are not served upon him. Let the copy of the proceedings be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondent on or before 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.
2. List the Appeal on **20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**