

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2016

Jhawresh Vijay Purohit and Another. ...Appellants.

Versus

Union of India. ...Respondent.

Priyanka Kumar for the Appellant.
Niranjan Shimpi for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 17, 2025.

P. C. :

1. First Appeal is already admitted.
2. Liberty to mention after vacation.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]