

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed  
by PRACHI  
PRANESH  
NANDIWADEKAR  
Date: 2025.12.19  
10:45:12 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.680 OF 2016**

Jhawresh Vijay Purohit & Anr.

....Appellants

V/s.

The Union of India  
represented by the General Manager,  
Western Railway, Mumbai.

....Respondent

----

Mr. K.P. Anil Kumar a/w Ms. Priyanka Kumar for the appellants.

Ms. Bhagyashri Waghmare i/by Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for the respondent.

----

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> December 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent-UOI, who is on his legs before the other Court, list this matter on 20 January 2026.

**(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)**