

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.01.23
11:25:43 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.680 OF 2016

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1379 OF 2024

Jhawresh Vijay Purohit & Anr.

....Appellants

V/s.

Union of India represented by the General Manager

....Respondent

Mr. K.P. Anilkumar a/w Mr. Chinmay Apte for the appellants.

Mr. Niranjana Shimpi for the respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 22 January 2026

P.C. :

1. List this matter in the final hearing list on 12 February 2026 in the afternoon session.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)